
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Local Govemment Engineering Department

Office ollhe Lxeculive Engineer
District: Chandpur.
www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02,1300.000.07.001.23-1137

e-Tender Notice Number 5612022-23

Tender, registsation in the National e-GP System Portal (htto://www.eorocure.oov.bd) is required.
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank
branchs. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-Gp helpdesk (helodesk
Tel Phone : 0841-63375

ar< rqana .&-.-
Ee,ts@,l rqdn'.ll
eaneladBa$ " 

ffi"

Executive Engineer
LGED, Chandpur

(xen.chandpur@lged. gov.bd)
Phone: 0841-63375, 63826 (FAx)

lYemo No -46.02.1300.000.07.01.23-1137/1(10)

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: -

Copy foMarded for kind information and necessary action to: -
01. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
02. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED,LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
03, Superintending Engineer, LGED, Comilla Region, Comilla.
04, The Project Director, Cumilla, B-Baria & Chandpur District Important Rural Infrastructure Development project (CCB)

LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
05, Deputy Commissioner/ Superintendent of police, District-Chandpur,
06. Executive Engineer, LGED, Comilla/ B-Baria
07. The Advertisement lYanager, The Daily Amader Shomoy, 118-121, Tajgoan C/A, Dhaka-1208. He is requested to pubtish the

advetlsement in the paper, one daylone time in all addition, 3 Colm-s, interior pages of the pap'er on before -LZ.1g!2gZa He is also
requested to deliver 03(three) copies to the undersigned, just after publication, The bill would be paid on availability of fund

08. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Bangladesh Today, Konkot Royal CoG Ptot-275(G), Road No, 2i, Dhaka-1209 He is
requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one daylone time in all addition, 3 Colm-5, interior pages of the paper on before
l2l04l2o23. He is also requested to deliver 3(three) copies to the undersigned, just after pubiication. The bill would be paid on
availabiliry of fund.
Enclosed: Advertrsement-2 (Two) Copies.

09. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Chandpur Kantho, Chandpur. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one
daylone time in all addition, 3 Colm-s, interior pages of the paper on before -12.1!EL2OZa He is atso requested to detiver 3(three)
copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund. Enclosed: Advertisement-2 (Two) iopies.

10, Notice board.

rt$w Dated I osto4t2o23

-p

@vv-
(Md, Ahasan Kabir)

Executive Engineer
LGED, Chandpur.

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (htto://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Tender ID & Schemes,

Tender
ID No. Name of Scheme Tender

f4ethod
Document Selling
Last Date &'Time

Tender
Ooeninq Date

80s399 Package No. CCB/Ch/VR/W-69
A-i) Improvement of Ludua Ruhul Amin Patawary House Road from Ch. 0O-1600m and
Access Road 250m, Road ID-413/65221. ii) Construction of 353m protective Work on the
same road. iii) Construction of 1No. 3.0x2.50m Culvert at Ch. 10m, 1No. 2.00x2.00m
Culvert at Ch. 60m & 4Nos. 0.625x0.600m culvert at Ch. 1025, 1185, 1400 & 14S5m on
the same road under l'latlab Uttar Upazila, District: Chandpur. B-i) Improvement of
Amuakanda Primary School- Torki Arong Bazar Road frorn Ch. 0O-1310m, Road ID-
413765053. ii) Construction of 58m Protective Work on the same road. iii) Construction of
2Nos. 0.625x0.600m Culvert at Ch. 604 & 676m on the same road under lvlatlab Uttar
Upazila, District: Chandpur.

OTM 07-05-2023
up to 4:00 PM

08-05-2023

This is an Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.1o submit e-

(Wr

@,_&e;iu
ll ".r.totg{" r'flEll

L..'.**ll
Dated 0910412023


